Location
Buckley Park
College Park
Crabtree Park
Crater Park
Dundee Park
Falcon Crest
Tom Gail Park
Hoover Park
Hoover Park
Jaquith Park
Memorial Park
Pool Park
Spring Meadow
White Oak Park
Golf Course North
Golf Course South
Schaad Park

Fortune Park
Total Walking Paths

Golf Cart Pathways

Linear ft.
201
406

1,017
2,928
3,324
1,001
1,721
680
1,531
5877
625
996
764
530
1,482
8,055
666
1,194
0
32,998

36,000

CPRD Pathway Inventory
11/16/10

Square ft. Description
1,005 Concrete walkway through middle of park
2,254 Asphalt
Dirt walking trail, widths vary
Asphalt - width varies from 4' to 10’ (includes walkway around ballfield & walkway up to Jones St.
26,423 Asphalt
8,180 Asphalt
12,143 Concrete
2,040 Asphalt (with one concrete bridge)
Gravel with varying degrees of width
49,114 Asphalt
3,286 Asphalt
2,988 Asphalt
3,820 Asphalt
2,650 Concrete
Chip Path with varying degres of width
Asphalt and gravel/soil {Asphalt 1,998 If, gravel & soil 6,057If)
Cedar Chip Trail (5' wide)
Concrete 271 If / Asphalt / 923 If

These are not walkable due to golf play going on for the general public

Note: There is 5,280 LF in a mile. Total miles of CPRD pathways is 6.2 miles



Chehalem Park and Recreation District Parks and Acreage

Hoover Park
Memorial Park
Scott Leavitt Park
Crabtree Park

Pool Park
Community Center
Spring Meadow Park
College Park

Ewing Young Park
Jaquith Park
Dundee Billick Park
Crater Park

Golf Course
Buckley Park
Armory Park
Central Park
Friends Park
Dundee River Park
Gail Park

Luis Brillas Park
Falcon Crest Park
Arrow Head Park
Oak Knoll Park
Mars Tree Farm
Administrative Office
Gladys Park

River Park

|
2.123

12.4
.37
0.719
3.963
L1

41.15

13.3
6.18
17.9
264.46
0.769
2.39
2.545
9.0
4.9
3.25
17.44
3.8
0.793
0.266

1.496
2.032]
a3



