CPRD Pathway Inventory 11/16/10

These are not walkable due to golf play going on for the general public	36,000	Golf Cart Pathways
	32,998	Total Walking Paths
	0	Fortune Park
Concrete 271 If / Asphalt / 923 If	1,194	
Cedar Chip Trail (5' wide)	666	Schaad Park
Asphalt and gravel/soil (Asphalt 1,998 lf, gravel & soil 6,057lf)	8,055	Golf Course South
Chip Path with varying degres of width	1,482	Golf Course North
2,650 Concrete	530	White Oak Park
3,820 Asphalt	764	Spring Meadow
2,988 Asphalt	996	Pool Park
3,286 Asphalt	625	Memorial Park
49,114 Asphalt	5,877	Jaquith Park
Gravel with varying degrees of width	1,531	Hoover Park
2,040 Asphalt (with one concrete bridge)	680	Hoover Park
12,143 Concrete	1,721	Tom Gail Park
8,180 Asphalt	1,001	Falcon Crest
26,423 Asphalt	3,324	Dundee Park
Asphalt - width varies from 4' to 10' (includes walkway around ballfield & walkway up to Jones St.	2,928	Crater Park
Dirt walking trail, widths vary	1,017	Crabtree Park
2,254 Asphalt	406	College Park
1,005 Concrete walkway through middle of park	201	Buckley Park
Square ft. Description	Linear ft.	Location

Note: There is 5,280 LF in a mile. Total miles of CPRD pathways is 6.2 miles

Chehalem Park and Recreation District Parks and Acreage

Hoover Park	5.771
Memorial Park	2.123
Scott Leavitt Park	
Crabtree Park	12.4
Pool Park	5.37
Community Center	0.719
Spring Meadow Park	3.363
College Park	1.1
Ewing Young Park	41.15
Jaquith Park	15.3
Dundee Billick Park	6.18
Crater Park	17.9
Golf Course	264.46
Buckley Park	0.769
Armory Park	2.39
Central Park	2.545
Friends Park	9.0
Dundee River Park	4.9
Gail Park	3.25
Luis Brillas Park	17.44
Falcon Crest Park	3.8
Arrow Head Park	0.793
Oak Knoll Park	0.266
Mars Tree Farm	
Administrative Office	1.496
Gladys Park	2.0321
River Park	93